## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JANUARY 19, 2021 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to authorize a contract for the Vimy Ridge Culvert Extension Project.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute an agreement with Graylee Construction & Demolition, LLC, for the Vimy Ridge Culvert Extension Project, Bid No. 1079.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The amount for Construction Services is not to exceed \$134,326.43, which is the base bid amount of \$111,938.70, plus 20% contingencies. Funding for this project is from a Developer contribution under the Boundary Street Ordinance and a Street Fund Special Project for Vimy Ridge Road.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This project provides a storm sewer box culvert extension and street widening at the new Dollar General Store on Vimy Ridge Road, north of County Line Road. Because the drainage-way is split by the property boundary, the Developer agreed to provide half the estimated cost for the project. Graylee Construction and Demolition, LLC, was the lowest, responsive, responsible bid meeting specifications of six (6) bids received for the project.	